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CORRECTIONS DEPUTY 
PRIMARY JOB RESPONSIBILITIES 

A Corrections Deputy is one of several hundred employees in the HCSO Corrections Division who are 
tasked with the safety and security of not only the Silverdale Detention Center and its employees, but 
the inmates who are incarcerated within its walls. 

Each day, Corrections Deputies oversee numerous operations at the Silverdale Detention Center 
from the safety and security of the inmates to ensuring the inmates receive their daily meals, access 
to health and dental services, clean laundry, exercise, and inmate programming. 

IN ORDER TO QUALIFY TO SERVE AS A CORRECTIONS DEPUTY, A CANDIDATE 
WILL NEED TO SUCCESSFULLY MEET AND/OR COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

•      Must be 21 Years of Age or Older
•      Must Possess a High School Diploma or GED 
•      Physical Agility Test
•      Psychological Examination
•      Polygraph Examination 
•      Background Investigation
•      Medical Examination

CORRECTIONS DEPUTY 

*Total Compensation Package approximately $85,303

IN ADDITION TO THE AFOREMENTIONED 
QUALIFICATIONS, CANDIDATES MUST MEET 

AND COMPLY WITH ALL QUALIFICATIONS 
LISTED IN THE OFFICIAL JOB DESCRIPTION 
APPROVED BY THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD.
HCSO IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



APPLY NOW AT:  HCSHERIFF.GOV

BENEFITS

Total Compensation

Base Pay Total

Total Cash and Company Paid Benefits

Health Insurance

Basic Accident Disability and Death

Basic Life Insurance

Retirement Pension

401k

PTO (Annual Time)

Paid Holiday 

County Gym 

County Clinic

County Pharmacy 

Education Pay

Longevity

HCSO PAID AMOUNT

$85,303 

$50,000

$35,303

$23,514

$250

$250

$2,000

$2,500

$3,652

$1,922

$600

$40

$500

$75

BENEFIT INFO

Family coverage monthly  out of pocket:  $88 

Rates based on 35 year old non-smoker

Rates based on 35 year old non-smoker

TCRS

5% regardless of employee contribution

No Co-pays

Reduced Rates

Dependent upon degree attained

$75 Per year after 5 years


