

CORRECTIONS DEPUTY

HCSO

CORRECTIONS DEPUTY PRIMARY JOB RESPONSIBILITIES

A Corrections Deputy is one of several hundred employees in the HCSO Corrections Division who are tasked with the safety and security of not only the Silverdale Detention Center and its employees, but the inmates who are incarcerated within its walls.

Each day, Corrections Deputies oversee numerous operations at the Silverdale Detention Center from the safety and security of the inmates to ensuring the inmates receive their daily meals, access to health and dental services, clean laundry, exercise, and inmate programming.

IN ORDER TO QUALIFY TO SERVE AS A CORRECTIONS DEPUTY, A CANDIDATE WILL NEED TO SUCCESSFULLY MEET AND/OR COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

- Must be 21 Years of Age or Older
- Must Possess a High School Diploma or GED
- Physical Agility Test
- Psychological Examination
- Polygraph Examination
- Background Investigation
- Medical Examination

*Total Compensation Package approximately \$85,303

IN ADDITION TO THE AFOREMENTIONED QUALIFICATIONS, CANDIDATES MUST MEET AND COMPLY WITH ALL QUALIFICATIONS LISTED IN THE OFFICIAL JOB DESCRIPTION APPROVED BY THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD.

HCSO IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

HCSHERIFF.GOV

Human Resources - Recruiting (423) 209-7016 • recruiting@hcsheriff.gov Hamilton County Sheriff's Office 600 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402



HAMILTON COUNTY Sheriff's office

BENEFITS

HCSO PAID AMOUNT

BENEFIT INFO

Total Compensation	\$85,303	
Base Pay Total	\$50,000	
Total Cash and Company Paid Benefits	\$35,303	
Health Insurance	\$23,514	Family coverage monthly out of pocket: \$88
Basic Accident Disability and Death	\$250	Rates based on 35 year old non-smoker
Basic Life Insurance	\$250	Rates based on 35 year old non-smoker
Retirement Pension	\$2,000	TCRS
401k	\$2,500	5% regardless of employee contribution
PTO (Annual Time)	\$3,652	
Paid Holiday	\$1,922	
County Gym	\$600	
County Clinic	\$40	No Co-pays
County Pharmacy		Reduced Rates
Education Pay	\$500	Dependent upon degree attained
Longevity	\$75	\$75 Per year after 5 years

APPLY NOW AT: HCSHERIFF.GOV